PHYTATECH

SOLUTIODNS

METRICS

879 Federal Bivd Denver, CO 80204 (303) 427-2379

License Number: 405-00008
405R-00011

TERPENES

Customer Name:

Customer License:
Batch Number:

METRC Tag:

Instrument Name:

TERPENE

M 2ethyl-

Fenchol

B ()-a-Bisabolol

B o-Pinene
a-Terpinene
a-Terpineol
B-

Caryophyllene

M g-Pinene

M Bisabolene

H Bomeol

[ | Camphene
(-

Caryophyllene

Oxide

M cisOcimene
&-3-Carene
Eucalyptol

[ | Farnesene

Notes:

ppm

ND*

10215.98
200.79
ND*
1053.79

24926.18

433.96
ND*
88.07
ND*

195.28

ND*
215.45
ND*
ND*

Honeyspoon LLC
403H-73654

1A4000712680D96000000014

GC 6890

percent
0%

1.02%
0.02%
0%
0.1%

2.49%

0.04%
0%
0%
0%

0.01%

0%
0.02%
0%
0%

TERPENE
[ | y-Terpinene
Geraniol

B ()-Guaiol

B Humulene

[ | (-)sopulegol

B Limonene

B Linalool

B menthol

[ | Myrcene
Nerolidol

[ | p-Cymene
Pulegone

[ | Terpinolene

ppm
ND*
ND*
214.75
8030.01
410.76
1192.32
1034.16
ND*
3621.26
529.34
ND*
ND*
ND*

Product Name: AA082 55
Concentrate
282052
07/30/2018
07/31/2018
08/01/2018

Product Type:

Sample ID:

Date Received:

Test Date:
Report Date:

percent

0%
0%
0.02%
0.8%
0.04%
0.11%
0.1%
0%
0.36%
0.05%
0%
0%
0%

p-—Car
yophy

llene

Total: 5.23%

*None Reported (NR) because the compound exists at or below the limit of quantitation but
above the limit of detection.

*None Detected (ND) because the compound exists at or below the limit of detection.

* Sample Condition deemed acceptable upon receipt by PhytaTech. Sampling done by outside

party.

* Units of % are (mass/mass) and reflect numbers as a fraction of 100.

Stephen Goldman
L aboratory Director
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