

879 Federal Blvd Denver, CO 80204 (303) 427-2379

License Number: 405-00008

405R-00011

TERPENES LABORATORY REPORT

Customer Name: Honeyspoon LLC Product Name: AA082 55

Customer License: 403H-73654 Product Type: Concentrate

Batch Number: Sample ID: 282052

METRC Tag: 1A4000712680D96000000014 Date Received: 07/30/2018

Instrument Name: GC 6890 Test Date: 07/31/2018

Report Date: 08/01/2018

TERPENE	ppm	percent	TERPENE	ppm	percent	
2-ethyl-	ND*	0%	γ- Terpinene	ND*	0%	β-Pittene: Humulene:
Fenchol	ראם	U /0	Geraniol	ND*	0%	433.96 8030.01
(-)-α-Bisabolol	10215.98	1.02%	(-)-Guaiol	214.75	0.02%	
α-Pinene	209.79	0.02%	Humulene	8030.01	0.8%	Myrce
α-Terpinene	ND*	0%	(-)-Isopulegol	410.76	0.04%	ne:
α-Terpineol	1053.79	0.1%	Limonene	1192.32	0.11%	3621.
β-	24926.18	2.49%	Linalool	1034.16	0.1%	B-Car
Caryophyllene	24020.10	2.43/0	Menthol	ND*	0%	yophy
β-Pinene	433.96	0.04%	Myrcene	3621.26	0.36%	llene (-) - α-B
Bisabolene	ND*	0%	Nerolidol	529.34	0.05%	isabolo
Borneol	88.07	0%	p-Cymene	ND*	0%	10215,9
Camphene	ND*	0%	Pulegone	ND*	0%	α-Terpi <mark>neol:</mark>
(-)-			Terpinolene	ND*	0%	1053.79
Caryophyllene	195.28	0.01%			-,-	
Oxide						
Cis-Ocimene	ND*	0%				
δ-3-Carene	215.45	0.02%				
Eucalyptol	ND*	0%				
Farnesene	ND*	0%				
				Tot	al: 5 23%	

Total: 5.23%

Notes:



^{*} None Reported (NR) because the compound exists at or below the limit of quantitation but above the limit of detection.

^{*} None Detected (ND) because the compound exists at or below the limit of detection.

^{*} Sample Condition deemed acceptable upon receipt by PhytaTech. Sampling done by outside party.

^{*} Units of % are (mass/mass) and reflect numbers as a fraction of 100.